Receipt of Award - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

We are pleased to inform you that Company has received Letter of Award from Bharat Petroleum 
Corporation Limited amounting to Rs.33,21,82,937/- (Thirty-Three Crore Twenty-One Lakh Eighty-Two 
Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven Rupees and Zero Paisa Only) (excluding taxes). The details of the 
same are mentioned as under: 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Response 

1 Name of the entity awarding the order(s) 
/contract(s) / Letter of Intent (LOI) 

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited

[...]

shall be Eight (08) months. i.e. Seven (07) months for 
mechanical and one (01) month for commissioning. 

The effective date of order will be letter of award 
from BPCL for each PART. 

7 Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s) / Contract(s) 

Rs.33,21,82,937/- (Thirty-Three Crore Twenty-One 
Lakh Eighty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-
Seven Rupees and Zero Paisa Only) 

8 Whether the Promoter/ promoter group 
/ group companies have any interest in 
the entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof. 

No 

9 Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would